

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 582/2019

GUNJAN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.71902/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 591/2019 (X)

(FOR IA No.73211/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No. 227/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER