

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 227/2019

NIRBHAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 225/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 582/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 591/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 592/2019 (X)

Date : 22-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. M.M Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of petitioners.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

W.P.(C) Nos. 227,225, 582 and 591/2019

Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

W.P.(C) No. 592/2019

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 30.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG