

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4370/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2019 in CWJC No.19339/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

ARINJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29137/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).345/2020

Date : 24-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Arpit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters along with W.P.(C) No.227/2019, W.P.(C) No.225/2019, W.P.(C) No.582/2019, W.P.(C) No.591/2019, W.P.(C) No.592/2019, W.P.(C) No.106/2020, W.P.(C) No.1451/2019, W.P.(C) No.273/2020 & W.P(C) No.278/2020 on 28.02.2020 showing the names of

all counsel.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to serve a copy of the petition(s) to the Standing Counsel for the State.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER