

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 433/2020

ABHIMANYU KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.43363/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 03.06.2020 along with WP (C) No. 227/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER