

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 227/2019

NIRBHAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 177494/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 33855/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 177492/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 225/2019 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 33714/2019)

W.P.(C) No. 582/2019 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 71902/2019

W.P.(C) No. 591/2019 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 73211/2019

W.P.(C) No. 592/2019 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 73263/2019

W.P.(C) No. 106/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 1451/2019 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 273/2020 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 22705/2020

SLP(C) No. 4370/2020 (XVI)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 29137/2020
IA No. 29137/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 278/2020 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 23003/2020

W.P.(C) No. 345/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 433/2020 (X)
(FOR IA No.43363/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 03-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) 227/2019	Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv. Mr. M.M.Singh, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
106/20	Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv. Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
592/19	Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Advocate Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR
278/20&433/20	Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
4370/20	Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
1451/19, 273/20 and 345/20	Ms. Aishwarya Bhati. Sr. Advocate Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Advocate Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
For Respondent(s) State	Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Commission	Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed in W.P. (C) No. 227/2019 by the State as well as by the Bihar Public Service Commission.

The said counter affidavits filed in W.P. (C) No. 227/2019 shall be considered in the entire batch of writ petitions.

We have heard Mr. Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned senior counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Samir Ali Khan, learned counsel for the State and Mr. Arun K. Sinha, learned counsel for the Bihar Public Service Commission.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are at liberty to file their brief written notes within a week.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER