

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).227/2019

NIRBHAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN, HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON.
V.RAMASUBRAMANIAN, JJ.])

WITH

W.P.(C) No.225/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No.582/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No.591/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No.592/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No.106/2020 (X)
W.P.(C) No.1451/2019 (X)
W.P.(C) No.273/2020 (X)
SLP(C) No.4370/2020 (XVI)
W.P.(C) No.278/2020 (X)
W.P.(C) No.345/2020 (X)
W.P.(C) No.433/2020 (X)
W.P.(C) No.419/2020 (X)Date : 11-06-2020 These petitions were called on for pronouncement
of judgment.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jeewesh Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian.

The writ petitions are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

Special Leave Petition(C) No.4370/2020

In view of the order passed in W.P.(C) No.227/2019 and connected petitions, the special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)